Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

PP
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
I
R
@ V
R
(µ A)
Agency
Approval
MIN MAX
5KP5.0A-HRA 5KP5.0CA-HRA 5.0 6.40 7.00 50 9.2 554.3 5000 X
5KP6.0A-HRA 5KP6.0CA-HRA 6.0 6.67 7.37 50 10.3 495.1 5000 X
5KP6.5A-HRA 5KP6.5CA-HRA 6.5 7.22 7.98 50 11.2 455.4 2000 X
5KP7.0A-HRA 5KP7.0CA-HRA 7.0 7.78 8.60 50 12.0 425.0 1000 X
5KP7.5A-HRA 5KP7.5CA-HRA 7.5 8.33 9.21 5 12.9 395.3 250 X
5KP8.0A-HRA 5KP8.0CA-HRA 8.0 8.89 9.83 5 13.6 375.0 150 X
5KP8.5A-HRA 5KP8.5CA-HRA 8.5 9.44 10.40 5 14.4 354.2 50 X
5KP9.0A-HRA 5KP9.0CA-HRA 9.0 10.00 11.10 5 15.4 331.2 20 X
5KP10A-HRA 5KP10CA-HRA 10.0 11.10 12.30 5 17.0 300.0 15 X
5KP11A-HRA 5KP11CA-HRA 11.0 12.20 13.50 5 18.2 280.2 2 X
5KP12A-HRA 5KP12CA-HRA 12.0 13.30 14.70 5 19.9 256.3 2 X
5KP13A-HRA 5KP13CA-HRA 13.0 14.40 15.90 5 21.5 237.2 2 X
5KP14A-HRA 5KP14CA-HRA 14.0 15.60 17.20 5 23.2 219.8 2 X
5KP15A-HRA 5KP15CA-HRA 15.0 16.70 18.50 5 24.4 209.0 2 X
5KP16A-HRA 5KP16CA-HRA 16.0 17.80 19.70 5 26.0 196.2 2 X
5KP17A-HRA 5KP17CA-HRA 17.0 18.90 20.90 5 27.6 184.8 2 X
5KP18A-HRA 5KP18CA-HRA 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 29.2 174.7 2 X
5KP20A-HRA 5KP20CA-HRA 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 32.4 157.4 2 X
5KP22A-HRA 5KP22CA-HRA 22.0 24.00 26.90 5 35.5 143.7 2 X
5KP24A-HRA 5KP24CA-HRA 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 131.1 2 X
5KP26A-HRA 5KP26CA-HRA 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 121.1 2 X
5KP28A-HRA 5KP28CA-HRA 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 45.4 112.3 2 X
5KP30A-HRA 5KP30CA-HRA 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 105.4 2 X
5KP33A-HRA 5KP33CA-HRA 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 53.3 95.7 2 X
5KP36A-HRA 5KP36CA-HRA 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 58.1 87.8 2 X
5KP40A-HRA 5KP40CA-HRA 40.0 44.40 49.10 5 64.5 79.1 2 X
5KP43A-HRA 5KP43CA-HRA 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 69.4 73.5 2 X
5KP45A-HRA 5KP45CA-HRA 45.0 50.00 55.30 5 72.7 70.2 2 X
5KP48A-HRA 5KP48CA-HRA 48.0 53.30 58.90 5 77.4 65.9 2 X
5KP51A-HRA 5KP51CA-HRA 51.0 56.70 62.70 5 82.4 61.9 2 X
5KP54A-HRA 5KP54CA-HRA 54.0 60.00 66.30 5 87.1 58.6 2 X
5KP58A-HRA 5KP58CA-HRA 58.0 64.40 71.20 5 93.6 54.5 2 X
5KP60A-HRA 5KP60CA-HRA 60.0 66.70 73.70 5 96.8 52.7 2 X
5KP64A-HRA 5KP64CA-HRA 64.0 71.10 78.60 5 103.0 49.5 2 X
5KP70A-HRA 5KP70CA-HRA 70.0 77.80 86.00 5 113.0 45.1 2 X
5KP75A-HRA 5KP75CA-HRA 75.0 83.30 92.10 5 121.0 42.1 2 X
5KP78A-HRA 5KP78CA-HRA 78.0 86.70 95.80 5 126.0 40.5 2 X
5KP85A-HRA 5KP85CA-HRA 85.0 94.40 104.00 5 137.0 37.2 2 X
5KP90A-HRA 5KP90CA-HRA 90.0 100.00 111.00 5 146.0 34.9 2 X
5KP100A-HRA 5KP100CA-HRA 100.0 110.00 123.00 5 162.0 31.5 2 X
5KP110A-HRA 5KP110CA-HRA 110.0 122.00 135.00 5 177.0 28.8 2 X
5KP120A-HRA 5KP120CA-HRA 120.0 133.00 147.00 5 193.0 26.4 2 X
5KP130A-HRA 5KP130CA-HRA 130.0 144.00 159.00 5 209.0 24.4 2 X
5KP150A-HRA 5KP150CA-HRA 150.0 167.00 185.00 5 243.0 21.0 2 X
5KP160A-HRA 5KP160CA-HRA 160.0 178.00 197.00 5 259.0 19.7 2 X
5KP170A-HRA 5KP170CA-HRA 170.0 189.00 209.00 5 275.0 18.5 2 X
5KP180A-HRA 5KP180CA-HRA 180.0 200.00 221.00 5 292.0 17.5 2 X
5KP190A-HRA 5KP190CA-HRA 190.0 211.00 233.00 5 310.0 16.5 2 X
5KP200A-HRA 5KP200CA-HRA 200.0 222.00 246.00 5 329.2 15.5 2 X
5KP210A-HRA 5KP210CA-HRA 210.0 233.00 258.00 5 349.5 14.6 2 X
5KP220A-HRA 5KP220CA-HRA 220.0 244.00 270.00 5 371.1 13.7 2 X
TVS Diodes
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/10/16

Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional products only)
Part Numbering System
Packing Options
Part Number
Component
Package
Quantity
Packaging
Option
Packaging Specification
5KPxxxXX-HRA P600 800 Tape & Reel EIA STD RS-296
TYPE CODE:
     A    Uni-Directional (5% V
BR
Voltage Tolerance)
    CA  Bi-Directional (5% V
BR
Voltage Tolerance)
SERIES CODE
5KPxxxXX
 V
R
VOLTAGE
HIGH RELIABILITY
-HR
WITHOUT GROUP B TEST
A
Part Marking System
F
5KPXXX-HRA
YYWW
Trace Code Marking
  YY:Year Code
  WW: Week Code
Product Type
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional
products only)
TVS Diodes
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/10/16
Axial Leaded – 5000W  >  5KP-HRA series
Tape and Reel Specification
2.063+0.079/-0.0392.56
0.394+/-0.020
2.75
0.047
(330.2)
Recess Depth Max. 0.75 (19.05)
Off Center
either side
0.028(0.7)
Dimensions are in
inches/mm
0.236
(65.0)
(10.0+/-0.5)
(53.0+2.0/-1.0)
(6.0)(1.2)
(69.85)
13.0
(76.2)
3.0
0.68
(17.27)
Direction of Feed
RTCA/DO-160G  Wave  4  and  Wave 5
RTCA/DO-160G  Wave  3
Notes:
1. Voltage and current are not required to be in phase.
2. The waveshape may have either a damped sine or cosine waveshape.
TVS Diodes
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/10/16